Lo LA F
MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS




L. ML AF

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

=) =) = ¥ &

Rrj_f.jj;\fo Pﬁtﬁo. % g Name of the part é&t?
1 20003454 | JE @R Side Plate 1
2 10008972 | W24l SM3/16”x28 L=10 Screw 7
3 10022343 | ZE4kHy Arm Thread Guide 1
4 10008972 | #24] SM3/16”x28 L=10 Screw 1
5 20003407 | PREAFFBIH Thread Take-up Lever Cover 1
6 10012147 | 15k %€ Rubber Plug 1
7 10010900 | 24T SM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw 1
8 10008943 | % i % Rubber Plug 2
9 10012136 | #4/K% Rubber Plug 2
10 10012128 | 14k %€ Rubber Plug 1
11 10009005 | 24T SM11/64"x40 L=6. 8 Screw 1
12 10012463 | WR4T SM11/64"x40 L=6. 8 Screw 1
13 10022847 | 4FHR Needle Plate 1
14 10012135 | i L #ER Front Plate 1
15 10013706 | MR A Slide Plate ASM 1
16 10022846 | [HIHT Face Plate Packing 1
17 20006907 | TR Pace Plate 1
18 10008972 | MEET SM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw 3
19 10027109 | I B 26 1 Wt Face plate Adorning 1
20 10008977 | #5H% % Rubber Plug 2
21 10008937 | EZH Arm Thread Guide B 1
22 10008973 | HRE] SM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw 1
23 10012142 | 24T SM15/64"%x28 L=9 Screw 9
24 10004374 | H24T SM11/64"x40 L=4. 8 Screw 2
25 10004373 PR A Y4 H Ruler Stop Seat 1
26 10010593 | 24T SM15/64"x28 L=7.5 Screw 1
27 10054575 | A4k Arm Thread Guide A 1
28 10008973 | MZ4T SM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw 1
29 10012143 T 25 22 B 34 Gear Box Packing 1
30 10014505 it Gear Box Cover 1

31 10004611 | 24T SM3/16"x28 L=15 Screw 10
32 10041354 | Je 2k 3444 Thread Tenston Asm 1
33 10011049 | UYRET M4x8 Screw 4
34 10012142 | M24] SM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw 2
35 10012148 | J5 X #HR Back Plate 1
36 10012128 | 5 %€ Rubber Plug 1
37 10012136 | 5% % Rubber Plug 1
38 10012139 | O%! Rubber Ring 1
39 10012141 | HES I Air-discharging 1
40 10012867 | I J& 2k 2% 364+ Thread Tension Guide 1
41 10011313 | $24T M6x12 Screw 9
42 10022344 | {51 4% H fh 2k < s Revers Feed Solenoid Base 1
43 10013621 | {345tk T2 4E & Revers Feed Lever Stopper 1
44 10012149 | #24T Screw 1
45 10007516 | Hlk % 4 7R Saftey Label 1
46 10006157 | WE4ET 414+ Screw 4
47 10064028 | — iz GHE) Controll Box 1
48 10022342 | Bk T By ol SRR IR & Rulley Cover 1
49 10022848 | #L3k T By i Ak Rlate 1




2. LWk, BeLk oy EBE
Main Shaft & Thread Take—up Cover Components




2. bLHh. Pk
Main Shaft & Thread Take—up Cover Components

paids

B AF

Ri%No. P?;tﬁo. % i Name of the part (%%;%
1 10012613 | LHhBXHES Coupling 1
2 10009187 | #R4T Screw 10
3 10011227 | fohEEGRR Rubber ring 1
4 10012615| EBHLEX BT Coupling 1
5 10064156 Bl Motor 1
6 10006157 | $R4T4A 4 Screw ASM. 4
7 10002436| 24T Screw 2
8 20010974 LRHAH Head wheel ASM. 1
9 10012497 thFHE Cog belt 1
10 |10006241| L#RESHEKER Belt pulley 1
11 10025862| L 3h/5 & Bearing 1
12 10012668| HEE Bearing bush 2
13 10013112 S4Bz Driving wheel 1
14 10012062 | 84T Screw 2
15 10039211 | L %A 50 & Bearing 1
16 10012607 | £t4THIHR Crank 1
17 10010082 | 24T Screw 1
18 10005020| #R4T Screw 2
19 10010545| #R4T Screw 1
20 10012663 | L% Main shaft 1
21 10004858 DPx5 14#4 5t Needle DBx1 14# 1
22 10013181| 4£H#F4&4 Thread guide 1
23 10013182| 24T Screw 1
24 10022347 HITE 4 Needle bar ASM. 1
25 10005745| #iFE Closing ring 1
26 10013590 | 24T Screw 2
27 10030286| 1R4] Screw 1
28 10010590| 4H#FiEfER Joint pin 1
29 10022346 | Bh&ATHM Thread take-up lever Asm. 1
30 10005785| 4HHTEFAH Connecting rod ASM. 1
31 10010586 4HTEERER Sliding block 1
32 10010537 1247 Screw 1
33 10023444 | Btk Crank 1
34 10003607 | & Bearing 1
35 10005791 | HREHT Thread take-up lever 1
36 10003595 | A& Bearing 1
37 10005794 PR IEFTH Pin 1




2. bLHh. Pk
Main Shaft & Thread Take—up Cover Components

paids

B AF

R?f%No. Pﬁ;tﬁo. £d i Name of the part (%%;’EE
38 10010083| #2847 Screw 1
39 10005788 | PhikiEFT Connecting rod 1
40 10005786 | # M@ Washer
41 10005747 | #h& Bearing




3 Bl ik kLR A
Horizontal Feed & Vertical Feed And
Hook Driving Shaft Components




3. TR A

Horizontal Feed & Vertical Feed And
Hook Driving Shaft Components

75 5 %,
Ref. No. | PartNo.

b

Name of the part

Ha
Qty.

10012490 FRERH
10012540| SFHEE
10010074 | 84T
10010095| 84T
10012531| SFZR4A#
10022849| HEEI5F
10010099 | 247
10012494 | ERHHE
9  |10006134| #4H&

10 [10012162| 84T

11 |10003290| 4/

12 110032116 3% :Ei%

13 |10010066| 24T

14 10012530 | KE#Efr4s
15 |10012536| 33 5 m &
16 10012492 ¥ /5 #hiE
17 |10013015| 84T

18 |10035639 | #H/E A
19 |10005746| %323 EE
20 |10010506| 24T

21 |10012495| BKRE

22 10035633 | EEHED) B
23 10035637 | 4

24 110035645 | 4

25 |10013590| 84T

26 10035641 | REHEEFHR
27 10035635 | FERKEHR
28 |10010071| 84T

29 10035643 | HEEHEFTH
30 |10005787| HERHEFEF
31 |10005742| ERREOEEE
32 10010643| 247

33 |10012538| &FHfEmE
34 10025882 | A5 fEHA
35 |10012535| hKIHESEHHES
36 10009187/ 247

0 N O O A WO N =

Pin

Feed bar driving crank
Screw

Screw

Feed bar ASM.
Feed dog

Screw

Shaft sleeve
Closingring
Screw
Closingring
Feed rocker shaft
Screw
Positioning finger
Oil seal

Crank

Screw

Pin

Feed adjusting
Screw

Rubber plug

Pin

Pin

Pin

Screw
Connecting plate
Connecting plate
Screw

Pin

Connecting rod
Cover plate
Screw

Oil seal

Bearing

Gear

Screw

N = a4 a4 N 4 4aAa o4a a NN O 2 A N NN~ A4 a4 & a4 a N s AN a2 A NN -




3. I HhiE R
Horizontal Feed & Vertical Feed And
Hook Driving Shaft Components

erf.%’No. Pﬁtﬁo. % b Name of the part (t)&t;%
37 10005792 EREOLRHHA Bearing 1
38 |10005740| ERRLE Feed drive eccentric cam 1
39 10010678| 24T Screw 2
40 [10012462| HFHAMER Gear 1
41 10008862| R4T Screw 2
42 10012489 | 3R 5F%h Feed driving shaft 1
43 10012533 | AT e HE Oil seal 1
44 110026364 | ¥ 5F Bl & Bearing 1
45 10012501 HBTFHEHEE Bearing bush 1
46 |10010065| R4T Screw 2
47 |10006135| #&5F L% Cam 1
48 |10010083| 84T Screw 2
49 |10005789| R HH® Crank 1
50 |10012498| #IFsARmLHE Pin 1
51 10005790 HFALRHHELE Closing ring 2
52 | 10005744| HFLBRHE Bearing 1
53 |10012503| RSN Cover plate 1
54 10012534| T4 Hook driving shaft 1
55 10010063| & Oil wick 1
56 10010064 | 1247 Screw 1
57 10012554 THMEE Gear 1
58 10012678 THIFHWHE Shaft sleeve 1
59 10012423| THEHERS Oil seal 1
60 |10026221| T A& Bearing 1
61 10012585 THiMEAME Bearing bush 1
62 10014503| THEBERHEH Oil seal 1
63 10014463 THAHE Shaft sleeve 1
64 10013029 THHHEHNAH Oil seal 1
65 |10013965| HE# Hook 1
66 10025484 | #7& Bobbin 1
67 10006924| #7F Bobbin case 1




B AF
HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

. Y
hya
H

4. fa 5B




4 0 s BES A
HANG LIFTER & TENSTON RELEASE COMPONENTS

RTf%No. Pﬁtﬁo. % b Name of the part (%&t};%
1 10022352 3% & I #B44 Presser foot ASM. 1
2 10010650 | 24T Screw 1
3 10014141 | JEAF4hE Bearing support 1
4 10013328 | JE#F Presser bar 1
5 10013567 | #24TSM11/64” X 40 Screw 1
6 10011887 | #24] SM9/64” X 40 L=4 Screw 2
7 10013375 | #4# Collar 1
8 10022349 | KA 542 Presser guide bar bracket 1
9 10004473 | £ 5 5% Spring 1
10 10012426 | £ 54 Presser guide bar 1
11 10011023 | i [k R £ Nut 1
12 10013325 | 4 E1E4T Screw 1
13 10021342 | i F W24 41 Screw ASM. 1
14 10022351 | 44 Pin 1
15 10022855 | #4322 1 4F Loosing line ASM. 1
16 10012130 | W4T Screw 3
17 10012445 | B AR Wire holder 2
18 10033588 | #4 1 Base plate 1
19 10012181 | #R%ET Screw 1
20 10022854 | FaZk TRk Tension Release Return 1
21 10003248 | 4P Closing ring 1
22 10022508 | 53 Spring 1
23 10030397 | 44 J& JH Tii #F Connecting rod vertical 1
24 10005881 | fifk M4 el Fixing shutter 1
25 10012621 | 14T Screw 2
26 10022853 | ¥ J& g AT AT Lifting lever link 1
27 10010649 | 4P Closing ring 2
28 10012429 | 3K MU 55 Guide plate 1
29 10012637 | w24T Screw 1
30 10022851 | FfiH4f Hand lifter link ASM. 1
31 10022350 | 44 Pin 1
32 10012633 | KM L& 54T Screw 1
33 10013809 | [ERHF M4 Hand lifter CAM ASM. 1
34 10010027 | 07 & 0-ring 1
35 10011064 | J& I F Hand lifter 1
36 10010016 | hZE4T Screw 1
37 10022852 | 5 JE i AT Lifting lever connecting rod 1

,10,




4. 6 5 B ER A
HANG LIFTER & TENSTON RELEASE COMPONENTS

erf.%’No. Pﬁtﬁo. % b Name of the part (t)&t);%
38 10005882 | W4T Screw 1
39 10013109 | 4247 Screw 1
40 10013038 | $4 P& Closing ring 1
41 10012430 | #24T Screw 1
49 10012625 | 12} Nut 1

,11,




b+ BT AT 1% 2h ¥
THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

,12,



b+ BT T 1% 2h
THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

5

o

= Sy
R,jf.ﬁj;\lo. PartNo. % i Name of the part Qt}j%

1 10022509 | EFFF 32 42414 ROCKING BASE COMPL 1
2 10022340 | HHE BUSHING 1
3 10023449 | AP SH SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1
4 10003549 | BKO8O08%H & BEARING 1
5 10014395 | I24£IM4x14 SCREW 1
6 10023454 | EFFF4RB) /N DRIVING LINK 1
7 10022856 | 44 LINK PIN 2
8 10022363 | /NEEFF A3 2 PLUG 4
9 10022354 | I24TSM9/64”%x40 L=6 SCREW 2
10 10022355 | 4% ) fil 71 #h AR DRIVING CRANK FRONT 1
11 10004611 | H24TSM3/16"x28 L=12 SCREW 1
12 10022338 | #iE BUSHING 1
13 10022356 | T 3CAE4E ) 4 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT 1
14 10011284 | i COLLAR B
15 10022339 | & BUSHING 1
16 10012014 | #2%] M5x4 SCREW 2
17 10022858 | #24T SM3/16"x28 L=12 SCREW 2
18 10012855 | HELE M6x3.5 NUT 2
19 10022357 | 22 G AN NEEDLE FEED ROD CPMPL 1
20 10000836 | # [ WASHER 2
21 10022353 | KI&EF 4414 NEEDLE FEED ROD CPMPL 1
22 10014106 | 7&K K8x12x7.8 BEARING 1
23 10022358 | 24T SCREW 1
24 10022858 | WR4T SCREW 1
25 10022857 | R4 SCREW 1
26 10022360 | & AF S EE 42 0 R it i NEEDLE FEED ARM 1
27 10022362 | %1 FF 32 40 [l 5 2k e GUIDE 1
28 10022361 | &1 FF 32 28 18 5 B GUIDE 1
29 10011794 | #2%] M4x10 SCREW 2
30 10012507 | MH4T M3.5%10 SCREW 2
31 10008064 | HIZk WICK 1

,13,




Feed Adjust Mechanism Components

6. 13 4% 56 1

,14,



6. 13 4% 564

Feed Adjust Mechanism Components

Rrejzf.%’No. Pfitﬁo. % i Name of the part (t)&t);%
1 10013870 | hKE4H B4 Pin 1
2 10026507 | EEH Connecting pin 1
3 10010092 | HR4T Screw 1
4 10010092 | 1247 Screw 1
5 10026508 | EHEEIER Connecting plate 1
6 10026506 | E3hEEH) #E Crank 1
7 10012629 | HERATHAE Shaft sleeve 1
8 10012622 HEREFHHH Oil seal 1
9 10003921 | #24] Screw 2
10 10012627 | #4E Closing ring 1
11 10013867 | 426 iF 5 & Adjusting shaft 1
12 10010095 | #8247 SM3/16"x28 L=15.5 Screw 1
13 10012424 | BIHEFHR Crank 1
14 |10012586| 4HEBRTHHEE Shaft sleeve 1
15 10012620 | RF Nut 1
16 |10007795| e Oil pipe 1
17  |10031476| ERXPEHE Spring 1
18  |10012418| T4 Connecting pin 1
19 [10012680 | 4 BEFETHEER Connecting plate 1
20 10012635 | #EEH Pin 1
21 10013866 | 4HERHRELE Pin 1
22 10010106 | MR&#& Nut 1
23 10010643 | #2847 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw 2
24 10012583 | 4tEE{AT Adjustor 1
25 10012626 | HERTEHE Shaft sleeve 1
26 10008862 | 1247 SM1/4"x40L=5.8 Screw 2
27 |10012428| @ Closing ring 1
28 20000150 | AIERFHHAH Crank ASM. 1
29 [10012638| %R R Crank 1
30 10010095 | 1247 Screw 1
31 10010287 | sEHL Pin 1
32 |10012578| fIRBAFHHE Shaft sleeve 1
33 (10012676 fI%% fKE Spring 1
34 110012419 | fIER 5 Reverse feed shaft 1
35 10014418 | 4 EEEYREA Knob 1
36 10010281 24T SM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw 1

,15,




6. 13 4% 564

Feed Adjust Mechanism Components

Rrej:f.%’No. Pﬁtﬁo. % b Name of the part (t)&t);%
37 20003414 | fHXEBKRF Reverse feed spanner 1
38 10009187 | #24T M6x8 Screw 1
39 |10010286| ERIATIERE Screw bolt 1
40 10010240 O E O-ring 1
41 10013869 | FKE4A4%i%E Spring 1

,16,




T AR AR ER A
Presser Foot Components Of Oil Plate Knee Lift

,17,



(IR EN /IR

Presser Foot Components Of Oil Plate Knee Lift

Riio Pﬁtﬁo % b Name of the part é&t);%
1 10012632 jh# 0il reservoir 1
2 10012631| 44 & BI04 Knee lifter presser rod 1
3 10013102 AL 3k i 24 Head Gasket 4
1 10002562 40k kAl Bracket ASM. 1
5 10003896|  # I FF 423k Bracket 1
6 10002610| 24T Screw 1
7 10002613| #2147 Screw 1
8 10024632 sz AL EALHF Connecting Rod ASM. 1
9 10008450 A & i Eh 1 Knee pressing shaft | 1
10 10002559 4P Snap ring 3
11 10012677 3 Spring 1
12 10008465 iZ4] Screw 2
13 10008464| &R Connecting Plate 1
14 10003890 W&+t Nut 6
15 10003895| HE4T Screw 2
16 10003898 4T Screw 2
17 10008463| IR ALZE 1 Connecting Rod 1 1
18 10008466 5 & 0 11 Knee pressing shaft II 1
19 10008383 MR AILE Connecting Rod II 1
20 10009985|  # I FTF H 44 Knee pressing plate ASM. 1
21 10003894 4T Screw 1
22 10003897|  # I F223k Knee pressing plate holder 1
23 10003901 | #:MAF Knee pressing plate rod 1
24 10003900|  #EHAT H Knee pressing plate rubber 1
25 10003891 #IhIK Knee pressing plate 1
26 10004223|  # I B #4 Knee pressing cover 1

,18,




HEbEh 0@

A °R

LR

B AF

2
v
H

B

i Y
7]

=]
Bobbin Winder Components

8. ik

,19,



8 SRELHRAF EL AT

Bobbin Winder Components

R,?_f.%;\lo. Pﬁﬂ%o. % b8 Name of the part é&t;%
1 10029803 Lok A Bobbin wider ASM 1
9 10008773| % 4t Rubber ring 1
3 10004380| 24T Screw 3
4 10050423 24T Screw 2
5 10011149]  Zes47] Thread cutter 1
6 10013064 | geskJe sk 28 Bobbin thread tension ASM 1
7 10011158 24T Screw 1
8 10011200 FidZMx Thread Guide Plate 1

,20,




9. H 3l H g% AT

Automatic Reverse Feed Components

,21,



9. H zh# 4t HAF

Automatic Reverse Feed Components

R?_f.%;\lo. Pfitﬁo. % b Name of the part é&t};ﬁ
1 10008934 | WR4T Screw 1
2 10038021 &l kI S 414 Option Switch Asm 1
3 10034506 | fa4% o W Bk 4L 1F Electromagnet ASM 1
4 10012142 W2 LT Screw 2
5 10012587 | {5 4% 45 Washer 1
6 10012628 {5 4% 45 B 434 Crank Pin 1
7 10013538 24T Screw 1

,22,




THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

10, iof 28 22 56 44

e e e - —

Q -G -0 5 E@@’@@ —

,23,



10, iof 28 22 5 44
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Rrejzf.%’No. Pfitﬁo. % b Name of the part (tgtt);%

1 10007130 | — #8425k 4 ip 4k Thread Stand ASM.

2 10004282 | 4 L IEEE Column Cap 1
3 10004293 | 240 bS48 Column Pipe(Upper) 1
4 10003301 | MS5x14i24] Screw 2
5 10003022 e Washer 5
6 10002953 |  MSHEFE Nut 5
7 10004289 | I&E Thread Guide Pipe 1
8 10004285 | W&EE Thread Guide Bushing 1
9 10004298 | itz 4e Thread Hanger(Upper) 1
10 10004286 | #& k Column Pipe Connector 1
11 10004291 2NN Column Pipe (Lower) 1
12 10004290 | #Jg Washer 16x30%1.5 2
13 10004295 | #H P Washer 16.5x27.5x3 2
14 10002953 |  M5ig Nut 1
15 10004288 | £k Spool 2
16 10004287 | BAWK R Spool Cushion 2
17 10004281 2 B AR Soft Cushion Of Thread Plate 2
18 10004299 57 Thread Plate 2
19 10003312 |  M5x30824] Screw 1
20 10004284 N e Thread Hanger(Lower) 1

,24,




11, 3R 2344

Wiper Components

,25,



11, $R&H 1

Wiper Components

FE | G « o

Ref. No. | PartNo. % ki Name of the part Qty.
1 10034507 | ka4l 1k Wiper ASM. 1
2 10008972| 4T Screw 2

,26,




12, H3h5 LA
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation Knife )




12, H3h BT ER AT
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation Knife )
R}i.gi\lo. Pﬁ;tﬁo, % i Name of the part %ﬁ;ﬁ
1 10011422 | #2477 Screw SM9/64” X 40 L=4 1
2 10011421 | EJJ Fixed Knife 1
3 10014474 | W2%T Screw SM11/64"x40 L=9 3
4 10013154 | ##4 Washer 2
5 10011584 | 4y £k d% Dispart Thread Shuttle 1
6 10013333 | 24T Screw SM3/16” X 32 L=14 1
7 10013013 | 14k 39X 5y fh 4 Trimming Crank 2
8 10013024 | & Bushing 1
9 10012162 | M5x5124] Screw 1
10 10013027 | f#& Bushing 1
11 10013044 | JJ)%hi&E ¥ Knife Shaft Connecting Bar 1
12 10026142 | 24T Screw 2
13 10041773 | D)2k 5Kk 3l il A 1k 3 e Crank Block 1
14 10010595 | M4x7. SER4T Screw 2
15 10013023 | 538 [# 52 # Fixed Plate 1
16 10009626 | M3x4. 3582 4T Screw 3
17 10013026 | JJ 52 KR Knife Holder 1
18 10011588 | 14T Screw SM11/64” X 40 L=4.7 2
19 10030280 | 3 J] Round Knife 1
20 10013045 | h JJ 4 Round Knife Bracket 1
21 10009471 | 12 Nut 1
22 10010736 | B 26" 4% Thread Trimmer Cam 1
23 10013465 | #24T Screw SM1/4” X 40 L=10 2
24 10028226 | 3% Spring 1
25 10014462 | & Bushing 1
26 10012162 | M5x5424] Screw 1
27 10013008 | # &l Washer 1
28 10014196 | H1 % i 55 Spring Cover 1
29 10013007 | 414 5% 2l h i b Trimming Crank Shaft 1
30 10008812 | 7 3 Spring 1
31 10008862 | #24T Screw SM1/4” X 40 L=5.8 1
32 10013878 | T £k ™ e il A7 28 1 Trimming Cam Crank ASM 1
33 10009654 | #[&] Washer 1
34 10003031 | # [l Washer 1
35 10011650 | # & Washer 1
36 10011697 | 1] JJ 3K 5 %h Trimming Shaft 1
37 10013050 | F £ i Loosing Plate 1

,28,




12, H 3h 8y 4 &4
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation Knife )

Ri.gNo. Pﬁ;tﬁo. % b/ Name of the part %ﬁ;ﬁ
38 10011605| W4T Screw SM1/4”X28 L=12 1
39 10009471| M4 £) Nut 2
40 10006131 BT £k v ik 22 3% s Solenoid Base 1
41 10013046 BT £k w1 Bk 7% £ 44 Solenoid Connecting Shaft 1
49 10011845 #[E Washer 1
43 10011606| # Washer 1
44 10034509 BT £k Hy fif £k Thread Trimmer Solenoid 1
45 10013590| W4T Screw SM11/64”X40 L=4 1
46 10008834 | Spring 1
47 10012467 #2247 Screw 1

,29,




13, VI B4
OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

,30,



13+ JE I A4

OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

R,_jhf.%No. Pﬁ;tﬁo. % b/ Name of the part é&t};i
1 10000569 | i #x Floater ASM. 1
2 10008777| JhHFOJE P O0-ring 1
3 10008782 i AF Floater case 1
4 10013048 Koo s Pipe stopper 1
5 10007806 | i AR K i & 0il pipe 1
6 10008772|  iHibr 0il sight window 1
7 10008943 | i % 4% i 58 Rubber plug 1
8 10026510 | il vl A8 0il inlet 1
9 10007806 | g ik 4 0il pipe 1
10 20007434 | P Mg 4L1E 0il filter ASM. 1
11 10008785 KB Pipe stopper 2
12 10007800  [a] yh & 0il pipe 1
13 10007800 |  HL ki & 0il pipe 1
14 10008101 | i 5 ik vl 2% 0il wick 1
15 10012160 I T Pipe stopper 2
16 10030182 & =&kl 0il connection ASM. 1
17 10013012 gkt Nut 1
18 10007800 | |y 4 0il pipe 1
19 10007800 |  JiE 4 4t vl & 0il pipe 1
20 10012160 | /Nl [ % Pipe stopper 2
21 10008779 T B Sk 0il connection 1
22 10008783| 4T Screw 1
23 10010240| Oz H O-ring 1
24 10008972 | & [ s 84T Screw 2
25 10009469 |  # [ Washer 2
26 10012669| & 0il tank ASM. 1
27 10013025| HEFEWZ4T Screw 1
28 10014461| OFH O-ring 1
29 10014386 i ZE 5% Plunger spring 1
30 10012609 | Fh % Plunger 1
31 10022507 Sty 0il felt presser 1
32 10022345 |  [al 3 £ B 0il felt 1
33 10012667 | i % 1 17 48 4T Screw 1
34 10012606 | OJF & 0-ring 1

,31,




14. B4
ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

,32,



14. B1E

Auxiliaries

Rrjhf.%No. Pﬁtﬁo. % s Name of the part %&t};%
1 M fFA Accessorie Bag Asm A 1
2 10012631 | A & #0101 FF Knee Lifter Presser Rod 1
3 10004514 | MLk FE rame Support Bar 1
4 10010995 | g4z J) Screw Driver,Middle 1
5 10013185| gz J) Screw Driver,Small 1
6 10005639 | i & 4% Needle Thread Guide ASM 1
7 10010994 | K24 7] Screw Driver,Large 1
8 10035159 | #l3k 5 Frame Viinyl Cover 1
9 b 4B Accessorie BagASM B 1
10 10006286 | #1 3k 3% 4 9 Ji Rubber Cushion 2
11 10013113 | Jf #F 3 8 Oil Reservior Seat 2
12 10003889 | il % 4T Nail 6
13 10004466 | L 3k % 45 ) 3 1 Hinge Compl 2
14 10013101 | it % 2 £ Oil Reservior Cushion 2
15 10010060 | #R:th Bobbin 3
16 10013294 | /Ml Oiler ASM 1
17 10060866 | it 4 Oil Box 1
18 10034917 | DBx114#% %' 5 WL Needle 3
19 10034916 | DPxS18#& % AL Needle 3

,33,




	1: 1.机体部件01
	2: 02
	3: 上轴部件01
	4: 02
	5: 03
	6: 下轴送料部件01
	7: 02
	8: 03
	9: 抬压脚部件01
	10: 02
	11: 03
	12: 5.针杆摆动部件01
	13: 02
	14: 倒缝部件01
	15: 02
	16: 03
	17: 油盘膝提部件01
	18: 02
	19: 绕线部件01
	20: 02
	21: 自动倒缝部件01
	22: 02
	23: 过线架部件01
	24: 02
	25: 拨线部件01
	26: 02
	27: 剪线部件01
	28: 02
	29: 03
	30: 润滑部件01
	31: 02
	32: 附件01
	33: 02



